2016 CARET DELEGATES - NORTH CENTRAL REGION
(Year Appointed and Appointing Institutions)

ILLINOIS

Leon (Len) Corzine (2015)
University of Illinois

2485 E 1200 North Road
Assumption, IL 62510-8538
Tel: (217) 259-2775

E-Mail: Ipcfarms@gmail.com

John L. Huston (2000)
University of Illinois

1870 North Dayton

Chicago, IL 60614-5003
Tel: (312) 944-7153

E-Mail: hustons@yahoo.com

INDIANA

Louise Beaman (1999)

Purdue University

2566 South Nineveh Road
Franklin, IN 46131-7256

Tel: (317) 738-2830

Fax: (317) 738-2830 (call first)
E-Mail: lubeaman@aol.com

Kenneth A. Huseman (1994)
Purdue University

11309 West 140™ Avenue
Cedar Lake, IN 46303-9350
Tel: (219) 374-7804
E-Mail: kphuseman@att.net

Rebecca Roach (2011)
Purdue University

7023 East Freelandville Road
Oaktown, IN 47861-8208
Tel: (812) 890-7671

Fax: (812) 847-4874
E-Mail: rroach@vinu.edu

IOWA

Don Latham (1992)

lowa State University
President, DTB Farms

1468 Balsam Avenue
Alexander, IA 50420-8005
Tel: (641) 692-3546

Fax: (641) 692-3546

E-Mail: donel@frontiernet.net

Robert J. Petrzelka (2013)

lowa State University

President and Owner, Geode Forestry, Inc.
609 East Monroe Street

Mount Pleasant, IA 52641-1926

Tel: 319-254-2232

Fax: 319-254-2209

E-Mail: bpivol@gmail.com

Sally A. Stutsman (2008)

lowa State University

3754 500" Street, SW

Riverside, IA 53227-9306

Tel: (319) 679-2347 (Home)
(319) 356-6000 (Work)

E-Mail: sstutsma@sharontc.net
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KANSAS

Stephen J. Irsik, Jr. (2005)
Kansas State University
President and General Partner
Irsik Equities, LP

5405 Six Road

Ingalls, KS 67853-9044

Tel: (620) 272-1538

Fax: (620) 335-5633

E-Mail: steve.irsik@yahoo.com

Connie Pelton Kays (2005)
Kansas State University
Co-Owner
Joe Smith Company
1127 South 190™ Street
Weir, KS 66781-4007
Tel: (620) 231-8618 (Home)
(620) 231-3610 (Work)
Fax: (620) 231-2545
E-Mail: ckays@jsc.kscoxmail.com

MICHIGAN

Douglas E. Lewis (2005)

Michigan State University

5944 Talladay Road

Milan, MI 48160-9728

Tel: (734) 434-7331 (Office)
(734) 439-2381 (Home)

E-Mail: decowboy@umich.edu

Glenn Preston (2016)

Michigan State University

1097 East Central Road

Quincy, MI 49082-9527

Tel: (517) 206-6527

Fax: (517_ 639-4182

E-Mail: glennandsuzy@gmail.com

Charlotte L. Wenham (2006)
Michigan State University
Unit F-21, The Chateaux Apartments
2727 South Lakeshore Drive
St. Joseph, M1 49085-2966
Tel: (269) 925-6767 (Office)
(269) 313-7712 (Home)
Fax: (269) 925-6090
E-Mail: cwenham@woodstaffing.com

MINNESOTA

David G. Benson (2013)
Univeristy of Minnesota Extension
26461 320th Street

Bigelow, MN 56117-1151

Tel: (507) 370-2196

E-Mail: meadow@frontiernet.net

Patrick D. Duncanson (2014)
University of Minnesota

57746 State Highway 30

Mapleton, MN 56065-4514

Tel: (507) 381-2291

Fax: (507) 524-4054

E-Mail: pat@duncansongrowers.com

MISSOURI

Thomas Brown (2006)
Lincoln University

5330 Blueridge Cutoff
Raytown, MO 64133-2727
Tel: (816) 213-6288

E-Mail: amr2ent@yahoo.com
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Kristin M. Perry (1992)
University of Missouri

Executive Director, ALOT

Post Office Box 418

Bowling Green, MO 63334-0418
Tel: (573) 324-6538

Fax: (573) 324-5558

E-Mail: alot@onemain.com

Howard C. (H. C.) Russell, Jr. (2014)
University of Missouri - Extension
4207 West Ridge Trail Road
Clark, MO 65243-9580
Tel: (573)876-5552 (Work)
(573) 687-3717 (Home)
Fax: (573) 876-5422
E-Mail: hrussell@mfa-inc.com

Edwin S. Turner (2005)

University of Missouri - Extension

3 Lakeview Village

Chillicothe, MO 64601-9998

Tel: (660) 646-6699 (Work)
(660) 646-2161 (Home)

Fax: (660) 646-6636

E-Mail: ed@estrealty.com

NEBRASKA

Barbara L. Cooksley (2015)
University of Nebraska

81830 Highway 2

Anselmo, NE 68813-7845

Tel: (308) 749-2413

Fax: (402) 472-5854

E-Mail: bcooksley@neb-sandhills.net

Rodney K. Gangwish (2003)
University of Nebraska

52685 70™ Road

Shelton, NE 68876-9572

Tel: (308) 647-6960

Fax: (308) 647-5420

E-Mail: rkgangwish@rcom-ne.com

Michael B. Jacobson (2007)
University of Nebraska

President and Chief Executive Officer
Nebraskal.and National Bank

Post Office Box 829

1400 South Dewey Street

North Platte, NE 69103-0829

Tel: (308) 534-2861 (work)

Tel: (308) 532-6268 (home)

E-Mail: mjacobson@ninb.com

Ben Steffen (2015)

University of Nebraska

71263 637" Avenue

Humboldt, NE 68376-7062
Tel: (402) 862-2897

Fax: (402) 472-5854

E-Mail: bps.steffen@gmail.com

NORTH DAKOTA

Jerry Doan (2011)

North Dakota State University
24401 62" Avenue, SE
McKenzie, ND 58572-9649
Tel: (701) 673-3441

Fax: (701) 673-3451

E-Mail: jdoan1882@gmail.com
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OHIO

Nathan L. André (1996)

The Ohio State University
Owner/Partner, André Farms
13529 County Road L

Wauseon, OH 43567-9679

Tel: (419) 337-0406

Fax: (419) 337-0896

E-Mail: ntandre@embargmail.com

Robert J. Boggs (2013)

The Ohio State University
2281 Morning Point

Rock Creek, OH 44084-9654
Tel: (440) 563-3728

Fax: (440) 563-3728

E-Mail: rjboggs21@gmail.com

Susan M. Crowell (2011)

The Ohio State University

Editor, Farm and Dairy

Post Office Box 38

185 East State Street

Salem, OH 44460-0038

Tel: (800) 837-3419

Fax: (330) 337-9550

E-Mail: scrowell@farmanddairy.com

SOUTH DAKOTA

Brenda Forman (1999)

South Dakota State University

Executive Secretary, South Dakota

Association of Cooperatives

116 North Euclid Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501-2521

Tel: (605) 945-2548 (work)
(605) 224-6951 (home)

Fax: (605) 945-2269

E-Mail: bforman@sdac.coop

Randy C. Frederick (2012)
South Dakota State University
18806 446™ Avenue

Hayti, SD 57241-5530

Tel: (605) 783-3710

E-Mail: rdf1956@itctel.com

Chuck Langner (2012)

South Dakota State University
618 Crystal Court, NW
Watertown, SD 57201-8317
Tel: (605) 882-1726

E-Mail: langners@midco.net

Tom Varilek (2000)

South Dakota State University
29274 374™ Avenue

Geddes, SD 57342-6805

Tel: (605) 337-2478

E-Mail: varitom@midstatesd.net

Rebecca Walth (2012)

South Dakota State University
13640 Walth Bay Road
Glenham, SD 57631-6100
Tel: (605) 762-3371

E-Mail: walth@valleytel.net

WISCONSIN

Andy Diercks (2014)

University of Wisconsin-Madison

Vice President

Coloma Farms

136 South Scott Street

Coloma, WI 54930-9624

Tel: (715) 228-3031

E-Mail: andy.colomafarms@gmail.com
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Robert W. Krause (2013)
University of Wisconsin-Extension
W1366 Strupp Road

Krakow, WI 54137-9041

Tel: (715) 745-6689

E-Mail: unclebuckbob@gmail.com

CARET Staff

Eddie G. Gouge

Executive Director, CARET
APLU

Suite 400

1307 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005-4722
Tel: (202) 478-6028

Fax: (202) 478-6046

E-Mail: egouge@aplu.org

Suzette T. Robinson

Program Assistant, CARET/APS
APLU

Suite 400

1307 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005-4722
Tel: (202) 478-6024

Fax: (202) 478-6046

E-Mail: srobinson@aplu.org
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